BIGFORK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 38 Horne of ihe

P.O. Box 188, 600 Commerce Street VEKES
Bigfork, Montana 50911 and
Phone: 406.837.7400  Fax: 406.837. 7407 VALS

July 17,2018

To: Bigfork Board of Trustees

From: Rob Tracy

Subject: Bus Route Schedule 2018-2019 School Year

I am submitting the following Bus Routes for the 2018-2019 school year. There are no
changes to regular routes.
The routes are as follows:

Route 10 — 26 miles per day
Route 11 — 60 miles per day
Route 12 - 47.6 miles per day
Route 13 —46.2 miles per day
Route 14 — 26 miles per day
Route 16 — 87.8 miles per day
Route 17 - 47 miles per day
Route 18 — 26 miles per day
Route 20A- 27.3 miles per day

2 & & ¢ & & e o o

Routes 15A, 15B, 15C and 15D were SPED routes to Linderman, Crossroads/Evergreen
will cease to exist for the coming year.

Route 20A is currently a SPED route which will continue in Bigfork but is subject to
change based upon new student registration and mile adjustment,

Sintergly,
,) -
Rob Tfacy

Transportation irector

www.blgforksehoois org




BIGFORK PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 38 Home of the

P.0. Box 188, 600 Commerce Sireet V§KE$
Bigfork, Montana 59911 ainel
Phone: 406.837.7400  Fax: 406.837 7407 VALS

July 10, 2018

To: Flathead County Transportation Committee Rules and Policies
Attention: Jack Eggensperger

From: Rob Tracy

Subject: Bus Route Schedule 2018-2019 School Year

I am submitting the following Bus Routes for the 2018-2019 school year. There are no
changes to regular routes with the exception of SPED routes to Kalispell as so noted.
The routes are as follows:

Route 10 —26 miles per day
Route 11 - 60 miles per day
Route 12 — 47.6 miles per day
Route 13 —46.2 miles per day
Route 14 — 26 miles per day
Route 16 ~ 87.8 miles per day
Route 17 - 47 miles per day
Route 18 — 26 miles per day
Route 20A- 27.3 miles per day

® ¢ & ¢ o & & e o

Routes 15A, 15B, 15C and 15D were SPED routes to Linderman, Crossroads/Evergreen
will cease to exist for the coming year.

Route 204 is currently a SPED route which will continue in Bigfork but is subject to
change based upon new student registration and mile adjustment.

Transportation Directo

www bigforikschoots org




Bigfork School Bus Routes 2018-2019

ROUTE 10

Thad Clock ~ Driver & Owner- T Clock Enterprises
MORNING

7:00 — Bigfork School

7:15 - Fern Lane & Hwy 209

7:17 - 29771 Hwy 209

7:22 - 265 Aero Ln

7:24 - Aero Ln & Ferndale Dr.

7:27 - Eastman Dr. & Three Eagle Ln
7:32 - 283 Ferndale Dr.

7:35 - 1439 Hwy 209

7:39 - 1180 Hwy 208

7:44 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:25 — Bigfork Schoo}

3:32 - 1180 Hwy 209

3:35 - 1439 Hwy 209

3:37 - 283 Ferndaie Dr.

3:38 - 265 Aero Ln

3:40 - Aero & Ferndale Dr.

3:44 - Eastman & Three Eagle Ln
3:47- 455 Ferndale Dr.

3:54 - 29771 Hwy 209

3:57 - Fern Ln & Hwy 209




ROUTE 11

Jolean O’'Farrell —~ Driver Owner: Treasure State Transit
MORNING

7:05 - Hwy 35 & Yellow Bay Community Hall
7:07 - 22819 Hwy 35

7:09 - 21688 Hwy 35

7:14 - 20044 Hwy 35

7:17 - Hwy 35 & Wolf Creek Ln

7:19 — Hwy 35 & Crane Mtn.

7:22 - Hwy 35 & Sunset Heights Dr.

7:23 — Hwy 35 & Birch Tree Dr.

7:27 ~ Community Ln & Drifiwood Ln

7:37 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:25 - Bigfork School

3:35 — Community Ln & Driftwood Ln

3:40 — Hwy 35 & Birch Tree Dr.

3:43 ~ Hwy 35 & Sunset Heights Dr.

3:45 — Hwy 35 & Crane Mtn.

3:47 — Hwy 35 & Woolf Creek Ln

3:52 — 20044 Hwy 35

3:57 — 21688 Hwy 35

3:58 — 22819 Hwy 35

4:00 — Hwy 35 & Yellow Bay Community Hall




ROUTE 12
Patti Henderson - Driver
MORNING

6:48 - Bigfork School

7:04 - 12477 Sunburst Dr.
7:06 - 12938 Sunburst Dr.
707 - Kelly Dr. & Sunburst Dr.
7:08 - 13018 Trinkus Ln
7:08 - 12980 Trinkus Ln
7:10 - 12650 Trinkus Ln
7:11 - 12443 Trinkus Ln
7:12 - Kelly Dr. & Larch Ln
7:13 - 12562 Kelly Dr.

7:14 - 13198 Kelly Dr.

7:15 - Rippling Waters & S Ferndale Dr.

7:16 - Rainbow Dr. & S Ferndale Dr.
7:17 - 29657 S Ferndale

7:18 - Gembala Ln & S Ferndale Dr.
7:19 - 30992 S Ferndale Dr.

7:20 - 31086 S Ferndale Dr.

7:21 - 11784 Crane Min. Rd.

7:22 - Cayuse Lane & Crane Mtn. Rd
7:23 - Crane Min. & Loon Lake Rd
7:24 - 12413 Crane Mtn. Rd

7:25 - 12557 Crane Mtn. Rd

7:26 - 12629 Crane Min. Rd

7:28 - 13376 Bug Creek Rd

7:34 - 31652 S Ferndale Dr.
7:41 - Bigfork School




Route 12

Patti Henderson - Driver
AFTERNGON

3 25 81%fork ch?r?clf.ale Dr,

3 36 — 11784 Crane Mtn. Rd
3:37 — Cayuse & Crane Min. Rd

018 Trinkus Ln
980 Trinkus Ln
650 Trinkus Ln
443 Trinkus Ln
477 Sunburst Dr
938 Sunburst Dr
elly Dr. & Sunburst

OONGIIIthUY
A

3:37 — Crane Mtn. Rd & Loon Lake Rd
3:38 — 12413 Crane Mtn. Rd

3:38 — 12557 Crane M’m Rd

3:39 — 12629 Crane Min. Rd

3:41 — 13376 Bug Creek Rd

3:46 - 31086 S erndale Dr

3:47 — 30992 S Ferndale

3:48 — Gembala Ln & S Ferndale Dr.
3:49 — 29657 S Ferndale Dr.

3:50 - Rambow Dr. & S Ferndale Dr.
3:51 - lpPImg Waters & S Ferndale Dr.
3:52 - Larch Ln

3:53 125 2 Keily Dr.

3:54 - 13198 Kelly Dr.

3:55

3:56

3:.67

3:58

3:59

4:00

4:01




ROUTE 13

Roger Goodwin— Driver Owner: T Clock Enterprises
MORNING

6:50 - Bigfork School

7:00 - Old Hwy 35

7:06 - 690 La Brant Rd

707 - 800 La Brant Rd

7:09 - Blue Lake Lane & La Brant Rd
7:13 - La Brant Rd & Strawberry View Lane
7:14 - 378 La Brant Rd.

7:15 - Hwy 35 & Turtle Mountain Rd.
7:16 - Hwy 35 & Fieldstone

7:20 - 6110 Hwy 35

7:25 - Ramsfield

7:27 - Hwy 35 & Coverdell

7:31 - 581 Peaceful Dr.

7:32 - 325 Peaceful Dr.

7:33 - Hwy 35 & Peaceful Dr.

7:38 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:35 - Bigfork School

3:34 - 325 Peaceful Dr.,

3:35 — Peaceful Dr.

3:41 — Hwy 35 & Coverdell

3:48 — Old Hwy 35

3:51 - 690 La Brant Rd

3:53 — Blue Lake Ln & La Brant Rd
3:55 - 800 La Brant Rd

3:58 — La Brant & Strawberry View Ln
3:59 — 378 La Brant Rd

4:02 — Hwy 35 & Turile Mitn. Rd
4:07 ~ Hwy 35 & Fieldstone

4:12 — 6110 Hwy 35




ROUTE 14
Joe Magaddino - Driver

MORNING

7:06 - Bigfork School

7:10 - Hwy 35 & Pierce Ln

7:13 - Hwy 35 & Ridgewood Estates
7:14 - Hwy 35 & Woodside Ln

7:18 — 27001 Highway 35

7:17 ~ Orchard Dr. & Yenne Point Rd
7:18 — Lakeshore Dr. & Yenne Point Rd
7:19 - Marina turnaround

7:21 - Hwy 35 & Redgate Dr.

7:25 - Hwy 35 & Ranch Rd.

7:26 — Hwy 35 & Lutheran Church

7:29 — Chapman Hill & Holt Dr.

7:33 ~ 451 Eagle Bend Dr.

7:35 ~ Hanging Rock Dr. & Holt Dr.
7:37 - Chapman Hill Rd & Ponderosa Ridge Dr.
7:43 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:25 — Bigfork School

3:27 ~ Chapman Hill & Holt Dr.

3:30 - 451 Eagle Bend Dr.

3:33 — Hanging Rock Dr. & Holt Dr.
3:35 — Chapman Hill Rd & Ponderosa Ridge Dr.
3:43 — Hwy 35 & Pierce Ln

3:46 — Hwy 35 & Ridgewood Estates
3:47 — Hwy 35 & Woodside Ln

3:48 — 27001 Hwy 35

3:51 — Orchard Dr. & Yenne Point Rd
3:52 — Lakeshore Dr & Yenne Point Rd.
3:53 ~ Marina turnaround

3:56 — Hwy 35 & Redgate Dr.

4:02 — Hwy 35 & Ranch Rd

4:04 — Hwy 35 & Lutheran Church




ROUTE 16

TJ Thompson — Driver & Owner
MORNING

6:59 - Hwy 83 & Swan Tavern Ln
7:02 — Hwy 83 & Bosworth Ln

7:14 - Wapiti Ln

7:17 — Hwy 83 & Red Owi Rd

7:19 - Halverson

7:21 - Hwy 83 & Six Point Dr.

7:24 — Hwy 83 & Bear Creek Village
7.27 - Hwy 83 & Elk Springs
7:31-777 Hwy 83

7:41 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:25 - Bigfork School

3:31 777 Hwy 83

3:38 — Hwy 83 & Elk Springs

3:42 ~ Hwy 83 & Bear Creek Village
3:44 — Hwy 83 & Six Point Dr

3:46 — Halverson

3:47 — Hwy 83 & Red Owl Rd

3:50 — Wapiti Ln

4:02 ~ Hwy 83 & Bosworth Ln

4:05 — Hwy 83 & Swan Tavern Ln




ROUTE 17

Debbie Thompson - Driver & Owner
MORNING

7:00 - Turn Around - Bridge on Swan River Road
7:04 — 1249 Swan River Rd

7:05 ~ 1081 Swan River Rd

7:07 — 945 Swan River Rd

7:07 — Swan Retreat & Swan River Rd
7:08 — 734 Swan River Rd

7:10 — 410 Swan River Rd

7:15 - Alpine Dr,

7:17 - Foothill View Lane

7:18 - 4840 Foot Hifl Rd

7:19 - 4735 Foot Hill Rd

7:21 - Jewel Basin Turnaround

7:23 - Echo Lake Rd & Foot Hill Rd
7:26 - McCaffery & Mud Lake

7:27 — 435 Echo Lake Rd

7:40 - Bigfork School

AFTERNOON

3:25 — Bigfork School

3:36 — Lee Rd & Swan River Rd

3:38 — Swan Hill Dr & Swan River Rd
3:38 - Swan Retreat & Swan River Rd
3:47 — 435 Echo Lake Rd

3:48 — Echo Lake Rd & McCaffery Rd & Mud Lake Rd
3:49 — Echo Lake Rd & Alpine Rd

3:50 — Echo Lake Rd & Swan View Trail
3:51 — Echo Lake Rd & Foothill Rd

3:53 — 4840 Foothill Rd

3:55 - 4750 Foothill Rd

3:56 - fFoothill Rd & Jewel Basin Rd




ROUTE 18

Leon Cook - Driver

MORNING

7:05 - Bigfork School
7:12 - Summit Dr. & Sylvan Dr.

7:13 - Orchard Hills Ln & Sylvan Dr.

7:17 — Laurel Ln & Sylvan Dr.

7:19 - 13392 Sylvan Dr.

7:20 - 13304 Sylvan Dr.

7:25 - Lake Hills Ct & Lake Hills Dr.

7:26 - Lake Hills & Windsor Dr.

7:28 - 262 Lake Hills Dr.

7:30 - Crestview Dr. & O’ Brien Terrace. N
7:31 - O'Brien Terrace N & Sunrise Terrace.,

7:34 - MacKenzie Lane & N Crestview Terrace.

7:36 — 187 Crestview Dr.
7:37 - Crestview Dr. & N Crestview Terrace.
7:40 - Bigfork School

Afterncon

3:25 - Bigfork School

3:28 - Lake Hills & Lake Hills Dr.

3:30 - Lake Hills Dr & Windsor Dr.

3:32 - 175 Lake Hilis Dr

'3:32 - Crestview Dr. & O'Brien Terrace North
3:34 — 136 Sunrise Terace

3:38 - 211 Crestview Dr

3:40 ~ Crestview Dr. & N Crestview Terrace
3:51 - Orchard Hills Ln & Sylvan Dr.

3:94 — Laurel Ln & Sylvan Dr

3:65 — 13443 Sylvan Dr.

3:56 — 13392 Syivan Dr.




Route 20A

Depart Bigfork School

Atrive 27001 Mt Hwy 35

Atrive 177 Ferndale Drive North
Amive 3225 Mt Hwy 83

Return Bigfork School

2:15
2:30
2:45
2:55

3:10




